
Getting Around
City Map:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/madrid-city-map

Metro:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/madrid-metro 
Metro Map:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/madrid-metro-map

Bus:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/getting-around-madrid-by-bus
Bus Routes Map:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/madrid-bus-map

Taxi:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/madrid-taxi
Train:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/madrid-cercanias-train

To/From Hotel
Airport Express Shuttle:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/airport-express
Taxi:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/madrid-taxi

TRANSPORTATION

Parks & Gardens
Madrid Rio:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/tourist-information/madrid-rio
Royal Botanical Gardens:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/tourist-information/real-jardin-botanico
Quinta de los Molinos:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/tourist-information/quinta-de-los-molinos

Art and Culture
Paseo del Arte:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/paseo-del-arte-en
Baroque Churches:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/baroque-churches

Flamenco
Cardamono:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/nightlife/cardamomo
Corral de la Moreria:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/nightlife/corral-moreria
Café de Chinitas:  https://www.esmadrid.com/en/nightlife/cafe-chinitas

Restaurants
Michelin-Starred   Vegetarian  Paellas      

Eater: Best Madrid Restaurants  http://www.eater.com/maps/best-madrid-restaurants

THINGS TO DO AND SEE

Madrid has the most cloudless days than any other place in Europe.
Madrid has two main railway stations: Chamartin (north) and Atocha (south).
Madrid has three art galleries called the Golden Triangle. They consist of the Prado,  
which has four thousand works of art including Botticelli, El Greco, Velazquez and Goya.  
The Museo Thyssen-Bornemisza features works by Renoir and Van Eyck. The Museo  
Nacional Centro de Arte Reina Sofia completes the triangle and houses twentieth  
century Spanish art, including Guernica by Picasso.
Madrid’s official symbol of the bear on its hind legs, eating berries from the madroño  
tree, is a metaphor for Madrid’s growth and represents possession and ownership  
of wood, which is necessary for constructing buildings.

FUN  
FACTS

MARVELOUS    MADRID
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